TB007 Book No. PB4-101Z6 S/N1073001-1074744

Index

TB007

Book No. PB4-10126

Serial No. 1073001-1074744

Page 0

Machinery(A2)

Ref,



INDEX

Part number Description Q'ty Chan. Serial No. Serv. Remarks

UNDERCARRIAGE

TURNTABLE & CONTROL LEVER

ENGINE & ELECTRICAL SYSTEM

HYDRAULIC PIPNG & TANK

COVER & CAB

HOE ATTACHMENT

DECAL & TOOL

HYBDRAULIC DEVICE

NUMERICAL INDEX

ENGINE(2TNGGL-UTBA)

ENGINE(2TNEBB-ETB)

[}
3

QWX LN

-k

Reference:Machinery(A2) Page:0



TB007 Book No. PB4-101Z6 S/N1073001-1074744
SWIVEL JOINT

B4-45a-0-D

Ref B4-45a-0-D Page 8-3



ltem Part number
1 1904006800
2 1904006659
3 1420010500
4 1421030500
5 1804006801
6 1904006811
7 1904006821
8 1904006604
9 1904006608
10 1904006809
11 1904006610
12 1904006633
13 1904006612
14 1420010090
18 1420000080
16 1420110600
17 1420110350
18 1420310033
19 1220000045
20 1141200008
21 1110050820
22 1110050695
23 1110050675
24 1110050625
25 1110050512
26 1501810002
27 1501810000
28 1904006632
29 1904006653
30 1904006654
31 1904006655
32 1420010160
33 1420000100
34 1421020100
35 1390020350
36 1110050555
37 1110050540
38 1110050516
39 1501810000
40 1411170080
B445a3L

Reference:B4-45a-0-D

Description
JOINT, swivel ASSY
« KIT, seal
+ « O-RING
+ » RING, back-up
- HUB
« SHAFT
+ FLANGE
+ RING
= PIN
- COVER
» BRACKET
+ BRACKET
- SPRING
« O-RING
+ O-RING
+ O-RING
+ O-RING
+ O-RING
+ RING, snap
* WASHER
- SCREW, cap
+ SCREW, cap
+ SCREW, cap
+ SCREW, cap
« SCREW, cap
 PLUG
+ PLUG
- SELECTOR ASSY
« = COVER
+ + COVER
+ + SPRING

= O-RING
« « Q-RING
'+ « RING, back-up
+ = BALL, steel
+ - SCREW, cap
v« SCREW, cap
+ « SCREW, cap
< PLUG
+ SEAL, dust

SWIVEL JOINT
Qty Chan. Serial No. Serv. Remarks

AN PR R AR A PR 2 U PRI B R P R W e e el I N L0 L 3 L 13 3 L P DO L

Page:8-3



TB007 Book No. PB4-101Z26 S/N1073001-1074744
Seal Kits

Arm Cylinder

Ref MISCO07SKITS Page 99-5



Seal Kits
Item Part number Description Qty Chan. Serial No. Serv. Remarks
Seal Kits
1900056899 Seal Kit (bm) Mulit Use - Swing Cylinder 1
1800056998 Seat Kit (bm) Multi Use - Blade Cylinder 1
1900056599 Seal Kit (bm) Multi Use - Bucket Cylinder 1
1900056999 Seal Kit (bm) Multi Use - Arm Cylinder 1
1800056999 Seal Kit (bm) Multi Use - Boom Cylinder 1
1900059699 Seal Kit (bm) Mulit Use - Track Adjuster 1

Reference:MISCO07SKITS Page:99-5



Engine for TBO07 2TN66L-UTBA S/N1073001-1074339

° o SPEC. CODE

, 'I FOZ»vovRy T D19620-53100
Fig. FUEL INJECTION PUMP 7 coa
719332-51301

1““

L
Do CDORG—®

TV

48 49

REFER TO FIG. |2

TNA g_
L; J:,\ REFER TO FIG.4
< 7
- )
e 2 ,

=
%
S |
)

/

i 'irf /TL/

Ref 10-16 Page 10-16



g
3

COo~®UThWN -

Reference:10-16

Part number

Y719305-51100
¥119225-51100
¥118620-51170
Y118620-51180
Y119620-51190
Y119620-51250
Y119225-51300
Y105546-51330
Y¥119620-51340
Y¥119620-51350
Y119620-51370
Y119620-51450
Y¥174307-51460
¥Y119305-51500
Y119620-51510
Y119305-51530
Y119620-51650
Y119620-51660
Y119620-51670
Y119620-51680
Y119620-51700
Y22137-040000
Y22217-040000
Y26022-040082
Y26587-040102
Y7198620-53700
Y719620-23100
¥119620-53000
Y118520-63080
Y119620-53100
Y118620-53120
Y114250-53130
Y119620-53140
Y114250-53400
Y129155-61830
Y128155-51580
Y119305-59120
Y¥129150-59130
Y129150-58131
Y119305-59810
¥119305-59820
Y¥119332-59540
¥124066-59100
Y119260-59520
Y119260-59530
Y119260-59550
Y119642-59550
Y119642-59570
Y119620-59700
Y124550-59820
Y23414-080012
Y23414-140000

FIG 11 FUEL INJECTION PUMP
Description Q'ty Chan. Serial No. Serv. Remarks
PUMP ASSY. F.INJECT.

PLUNGER W/BARREL

RETAINER
RETAINER

SPRING, PLUNGER

SHIM PACK

VALVE WISEAT, DELIV.
SPRING, DELIV. VALVE
HOLDER DELIV. VALVE
GASKET, DELIVERY

O-RING

GUIBE, PLUNGER

PIN
RACK
PINION

RETAINER, RACK

PLATE
SCREW

PIN

PIN

TAPPET ASSY

WASHER 4, POLISHED
SPRING WASHER 4

SCREW M 4X 8
SCREW M 4X 10

VALVE ASSY, F.INJECT
VALVE ASSY, FINJECT
NOZZLE ASSY,F.INJECT
NUT, VALVE WI/CASE
HOLDER, VALVE W/CASE

SPRING, VALVE

SEAT, NOZZLE SPRING
SPACER, VALVE STOP

SHIM PACK
Q-RING 510
O-RING
RETAINER
BOLT M 4X 12
BOLT M 4X 12

PIPE ASSY, FUEL
PIPE ASSY, FUEL
PIPE, FUEL RETURN

CLAMP 8
JOINT (B)
JOINT (A)
PIPE, FUEL

PIPE, FUEL RETURN
JOINT, OVER FLOW PIPE

NUT

BOLT 8, PIPE JOINT

GASKET 8

GASKET 14, ROUND

NN 222 a2 2 2 a2 S S ONRNMNMNMODRNROONN 22N 2NN 2 2 2 S e = NN 2

Page:10-16



